
Division I
Winner : Elena Bondar 74 net

1st Runner Up : Sayo White 75 net

Best Gross : Shin, D. H. 88

Nearest to Pin - Diamond 2 : Sayo White

Nearest to Pin - Diamond 8 : Janelle Weber

Nearest to Pin - Jade 3 : Sally Kim

Nearest to Pin - Jade 6 : Candy Liu

Nearest to Pin - Jade 8 : Roberta Tan

Division II
Winner : Peggie Yu 73 net

1st Runner Up : Harm. Y. S. 74 net

Best Gross : Shirley Fok 97

Nearest to Pin - Diamond 2 : Carrie Tang

Nearest to Pin - Diamond 8 : Jane Fitzmaurice

Nearest to Pin - Jade 3 : Judyanna Li

Nearest to Pin - Jade 6 : Patricia Shih

Nearest to Pin - Jade 8 : Peggie Shih
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Member's Name A/C No. H'cap C. H'cap Gross Net Birdie Remarks

Division I ‐ Diamond & Jade (Yellow Tees)

Elena Bondar T149 14.6 17 91 74 Winner 

Sally Kim W111 12.4 14 94 80

Annie Wong C361 13.1 15 92 77

Rebecca Ho E052 14.7 17 104 87

Elaine Chong M178 14.9 17 104 87

Barriw Law L054 8.5 10 91 81

Shin, D. H. M180 8.7 10 88 78 Best Gross

Teresa Chan S279 10.7 12 93 81

Roberta Tan T066 13.8 16 98 82

Janelle Weber G024 13.3 16 96 80

Kung Winchester N029 9 11 ‐11 DQ

Sayo White G073 9.5 11 86 75 Runner up

Annie Kwong C345 15 18 99 81

Helen Cheung J045 13.1 15 101 86

Candy Liu L312 15.5 18 105 87

Division II ‐ Jade & Diamond  (Red Tees)

Judyanna Li H223 18.4 21 101 80

Jin Hye Sook C342 18.8 21 104 83

Carrie Tang L233 23.9 27 107 80

Peggie Yu Y078 22.7 25 98 73 Winner

Funi Hung H187 20.2 23 102 79

Jane Fitzmaurice H094 25.2 28 113 85

Shirley Chan M205 20.6 23 DQ

Eva Lam L268 24.8 28 118 90

Shirley Fok L134 17.8 20 97 77 Best Gross

Harm, Y. S. O048 23.4 26 100 74 Runner up

Patricia Shih S253 20.8 23 105 82
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